## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7929905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	04/28/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SKULLCANDY, INC.
Street Address:	6301 NORTH LANDMARK DRIVE
City:	PARK CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84098

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 118**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D673136
Patent Number:	D656129
Patent Number:	D673140
Patent Number:	D685767
Patent Number:	D693793
Patent Number:	D677241
Patent Number:	D701193
Patent Number:	D685759
Patent Number:	D674376
Patent Number:	D683717
Patent Number:	D674372
Patent Number:	D676023
Patent Number:	D676024
Patent Number:	D707654
Patent Number:	D691582
Patent Number:	D699216
Patent Number:	D689464
Patent Number:	D701196
Patent Number:	D701197
Patent Number:	D733682

PATENT REEL: 063502 FRAME: 0910

507882777

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D761760
Patent Number:	D728533
Patent Number:	D750042
Patent Number:	D757678
Patent Number:	D758336
Patent Number:	D758989
Patent Number:	D805055
Patent Number:	D757680
Patent Number:	D808923
Patent Number:	D768599
Patent Number:	D813844
Patent Number:	D780714
Patent Number:	D824365
Patent Number:	D824879
Patent Number:	D840370
Patent Number:	D787470
Patent Number:	D812587
Patent Number:	D624057
Patent Number:	D623627
Patent Number:	D641003
Patent Number:	D665776
Patent Number:	D665777
Patent Number:	D650356
Patent Number:	D869432
Patent Number:	D868731
Patent Number:	D877721
Patent Number:	D911317
Patent Number:	D907597
Patent Number:	D899399
Patent Number:	D908114
Application Number:	29704407
Application Number:	29722197
Application Number:	29722429
Application Number:	29723429
Application Number:	29652890
Application Number:	13451299
Application Number:	13678394
Application Number:	13679666

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13326099
Application Number:	13968180
Application Number:	12860648
Application Number:	13732193
Application Number:	14741043
Application Number:	12664189
Application Number:	13060256
Application Number:	13523480
Application Number:	13969188
Application Number:	14630556
Application Number:	15231482
Application Number:	13833942
Application Number:	14586589
Application Number:	15405918
Application Number:	14796855
Application Number:	14802360
Application Number:	16014555
Application Number:	14960678
Application Number:	14974815
Application Number:	14962849
Application Number:	15589565
Application Number:	14616639
Application Number:	14982786
Application Number:	15729854
Application Number:	14982647
Application Number:	15652113
Application Number:	14965635
Application Number:	15130178
Application Number:	14814068
Application Number:	15377826
Application Number:	15159636
Application Number:	15342841
Application Number:	16401796
Application Number:	14988244
Application Number:	10382960
Application Number:	11548195
Application Number:	12811081
Application Number:	12138331

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	95001305
Application Number:	95001369
Application Number:	15190048
Application Number:	15189894
Application Number:	13734812
Application Number:	14209692
Application Number:	15641078
Application Number:	14209517
Application Number:	13719000
Application Number:	15962422
Application Number:	14721434
Application Number:	14481606
Application Number:	14465269
Application Number:	15836394
Application Number:	15832527
Application Number:	17247177
Application Number:	15843821
Application Number:	15898383
Application Number:	16670861
Application Number:	15864307
Application Number:	17247324
Application Number:	63198563

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-494-5225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1976485 PAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS GILL
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas Gill/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2023

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=Termination and Release of Patent Assignment (PNC-Skullcandy) - Executed(11383588.1)#page1.tif

source=Termination and Release of Patent Assignment (PNC-Skullcandy) - Executed(11383588.1)#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Patent Assignment (PNC-Skullcandy) - Executed(11383588.1)#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Patent Assignment (PNC-Skullcandy) - Executed(11383588.1)#page4.tif source=Termination and Release of Patent Assignment (PNC-Skullcandy) - Executed(11383588.1)#page5.tif source=Termination and Release of Patent Assignment (PNC-Skullcandy) - Executed(11383588.1)#page6.tif source=Termination and Release of Patent Assignment (PNC-Skullcandy) - Executed(11383588.1)#page7.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "<u>Termination</u>") is dated as of April 28, 2023, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "<u>Grantee</u>"), to SKULLCANDY, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment of Security Interest – Patents, dated as of April 14, 2021, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "<u>Patent Assignment</u>"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Patent Assignment was recorded with the patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2021, at Reel/Frame 055997/0703;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Patent Assignment and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature in, to and under the patents listed on Exhibit A hereto and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof as of the date hereof.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Patent Assignment and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Steve Roberts

Title: Senior Vice President

### Exhibit A

[See attached.]

074658.21038/130871417v.3

Entity, Owner	Tittie	Country	Patent Type Status	s Appl No Patent No	t No.
Skullcandy, Inc.	(Cassette) Headphone	UNITED STATES	DES (ISSUED	[29/406,819	36 S
Skullpandy, Inc.	CEGNELIZE HELM SENO-MOVEL TO BE CONDUCTED BY THE SENDED	UMITED STATES	C38581 S3C	57 939 377 377 B88 377 C	87
Skullcandy, Inc.	88	UNITED STATES	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	29/408,976	40 S
Skullcandy, Inc.	(Mosiny 13) Headphone	UNITED STATES	DES 1880ED	3 29 408 374 DE85 767 S	97.8
Skullcandy, Inc.	(Aviator On-Ear) Headphone	UNITED STATES		29/447,529	93.8
Skullcandy, Inc.	(Aviator On-Ear) Headphone	UNITED STATES	DES ISSUED	29/408,971	418
OLE Apulation	CRISHER HEADH-ONE	UMITED STATES	DES (SSUED	23 460 264	Ø.
Skullcandy 100	Extraoritation of the second o	TRAINER STATES		29/403 736	38.58 76.53
Skidlodidy, me	Treadprotection of the Company of th	SMILE SINIES		25/45/50	
	United States Design Parent Case KD: HESH 2 D: Heshfolder	501818181818		20.403.035	
Skullcandy, Inc.	(Giro Bluetooth) Wireless Communication Device	UNITED STATES	DES ISSUED	29/411,649	123
Skutteen dy Tree	acoac uniconnumber seasons, quotiang upus	CALTED STATES		29.411.650	<b>1</b>
Skullcandy, Inc.	HEADSET	UNITED STATES	GERS (1880ED	) (29/464,273 D707,654	154
Skullcandy, Inc.		UNITED STATES		29/430,208	182
\$5.00 M	LESCH	UNITED STATES	3(188) 930	6820	000
\$0.00 \$0.00	HCACCIT.			29/430 214 DR89	104
Skullcandy, Inc.	HEADPHONE	UNITED STATES	DES ISSUED	) (29/440,727 (D701,196	96
Skullicandy, Inc.	Headlowedite	100111010101010	35881 FEB.	3 28 440 788	
Skullcandy, Inc.	PORTABLE SPEAKER	UNITED STATES	DES (ISSUED	) [29/468,012   [D733682	82
Skuttoandy, Eng	300 1000	CONTENS STATES	30881 830	1940 - 808 155/65	
Skallicands in	The area of the control of the contr	Company of the Compan		2 4 8 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	
- 12	HEADPHONE MICHOPHONE	CONTIED STATES	(DES (ISSUED	J (29/496,529 (D750,042	42
		The state of the s			
Skullcandy, Inc.	PORTABLE SPEAKER	CONTIED STATES	DES	3 (29/497,634 (1)758,336	99.7
	-				
Skullcandy, Inc.	_	UNITED STATES	DES ISSUED	) (29/566,283 D805,055	55
Skullcandy, Inc.	HEADPHONE			29/513,680	ເຣບ
	PORTOR OF A HEADPHONE	UNITED STATES	31.8381	3824 875 083 86 C	
Skullcandy, Inc.	NE	UNITED STATES	DES ISSUED	) :29/533,620 iD313,844	144
Sk.ullcando Inc	HEADPHONE	UNITED STATES		29/534,853	3.4
Skullcandy, Inc.	PORTABI.	UNITED STATES	(DES (ISSUED		165
Sk 480 and 3	PORTABLE SOFTWARFER	CMITED STATES		78.646.384	
Skullcandy, Inc.	HEADPHONE	UNITED STATES	DES ISSUED		17.0
Skullcandy, Inc.	HEADPHONE	UNITED STATES		29/548,154	170
Skullcandy Inc	SWO ROWS HIS JO WOLLSON	CANTED STATES	30881 830	3 28 580 470 08123	8
Skullcandy, Inc.	AUDIO EAR BUD HEADPHONE WITH EXTENDED CURVATURE	UNITED ST	DES ISSUED	)  29/353,313  D624,057	15.7
SK afficiantiday (mc	DATIC SHAGED HEADAMORES	IMIED STATES	3888 838E	408 888 80	XX
Skullcandy, Inc.	HEADPHONE BAND WITH ANGLED SHAPE	SO	DES ISSUED	) (29/366,268 (D641,003	103
		UNITED STATES		20000	φ.
		UMITED STATES		30.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.	
Skullcandy, Inc.	HEADPHONE	UNITED STATES	(DES (ISSUED	29/654	132
Skallcandy Inc	HEADPHONE	UNITED STATES		29.656.444	0
Skullcandy, Inc.	HEADPHONE	JUNITED STATES	(DES (ISSUED	29/658,335	721
ON Appendix No.	BASE MODULE FOR EARPHONES	INNTED STATES	1881/6	0.001.001	

00000								
ထဲ								
Patent No	26	<b>?</b> ?	4					
Ē	D907,597	388	DS08,114					
ä	100		308					
2.	ă	×	ŠĢ.					
		<b>#</b>						
		<b>#</b>						
	20	*	ξ.	2	26	Ç,	S	÷
Appl. Na.	29/682,620	31 888 88	ω	-6	-	4	7	63 28 632 89
	82	88	82	ä	22	8	23	8
ã	9/6		3/6		1/6		1/6	×
	.5		8	£	2	×	Š.	Ň
			~		9	2	9	٠
2	H		国		5	8	ã	░
	SSUED	83088	ISSUED   29/682,615	011000ED 29 704 40	PENDING [29/722,197	7-4014G 29.702.42	PENDING 29/723,429	3
<b>`</b> ``	311		×.	*	Ö.		ß.	
Patent Type Status								
~								
æ		*						
23	S		υn		S		Ø	SO.
õ	DES		SEG	8	SEC		DES	2
		*						
		<b>#</b>						
	ES		8	3	ES		$ \mathbf{S} $	3
	ΑŢ		A	~	Įγ	×	ĮΥ	×
>	SI	8	S	õ	S	~		300
ž	9	100					C	
200		1883			9		S GB	
8	HTE		N YED	₩	NITED		IITED S	33318
Country	UNITED STATES	CMITCE STATES	UNITED STATES	1418 OHIN	UNITED STATES	31818 05180	UNITED STATES	30 I INO
Cot	UNITE		CNITED	33 W 3	:UNITED	0.00	UNITED S	0.01880
Cot	UNITE	318	UNITED	394803	CINITED	0.000	(UNITED S	2001800
Cot	UNITE	SIMO	UNITED	3-1803	(UNITED	200-2180-3	(UNITED S	203100
CO	IUNITE	319 7	CINITED	351883	CINITED	0.000	S GELINIO;	2001800
		(1) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A	GELINO:	351803	CUNITED	0.31800	CINITED S	8 0 3 LBV 3
		31W 3	UNITED	351803	CINITED	091100	S GELINO;	S COLUMN
		(31 B) (1	כאו דפם	351807	GET INU!	09180	S GETINU!	0.0011800
		CHB 1	UNITED	351893	(CINITED	0.000	S GETINU!	2071 B/O
		(3.1847)	UNITED	THE REPORT	GELINI)	031803	(UNITED 8	0.001 (8)07
		(31 B) (1	UNITED	TELEBOT	GENITED	0.034.000	(UNITED 8	2.773.1867
		(31 B) )	UNITED	THE BOY	(UNITED	031803	UNITED 8	(171 B)(1
		(SLIP)	UNITED	HELINIT .	GELIND)	03180	S GETINU)	(171 B)(1
		(3.14)	(UNITED	1513803	GINITED	031803	S GATINO)	0.001990
		(3.1847)	UNITED	151803	GELINO)	(CE110)	S GELIND)	0.001800
		(3.11)	UNITED	THE RIPLE	CINITED	CELINIT	(UNITED 8	TOTAL PARTY OF THE
		13.1817		3	2002	COSTANO.	S GELINO)	COLUMN CO
		133.00		3	2002	SET CASE	S GELINO)	COLUMN SERVICES
		ADSET		3	2002	ADSET CASE		CTLIBIT STORY
		HEADSET		3	2002	HEADSET CASE		CONTRACT CASES
		IN HEADSET		3	2002	CELINO ESCRETORE		TO HEND SELECTIONS OF THE SELECTION OF T
		ROUGHEADSET LAUTE		ARUD HEADSET	2002	ASUB HEADSET CASE		CONTROL
		TESOVEH DIVERSE		3	2002	APROTO HEADSET CARE		CONTROL CASA CONTROL C
		TESOVEH DIVERSE		EARRUD HEADSET	2002	APROTO HEADSET CARE		
		TESOVEH DIVERSE		3	2002	INC. EARBUD HEADSEL GASE		
		TESOVEH DIVERSE		EARRUD HEADSET	Inc. EARBUD HEADSET	APROTO HEADSET CARE	inc. HEADPHONE	CORTABON CONTRACTOR OF THE CON
		TESOVEH DIVERSE		EARRUD HEADSET	Inc. EARBUD HEADSET	IN THE EARSON HEADSET CARE	inc. HEADPHONE	
		TESOVEH DIVERSE		EARRUD HEADSET	Inc. EARBUD HEADSET	IN THE EARSON HEADSET CARE	inc. HEADPHONE	Icanay inc Exhaus Handsel Chas
	Skullcandy, Inc. EARBUD HEADSET	Skulloandy nor EARBUD HEADSET	EARBUD HEADSET	EARRUD HEADSET	2002	APROTO HEADSET CARE		Skulcandy Inc. [CARbuth Ht.A.D.S.ET CARS.

01/12/2016	8/23/2016	01/27/2015	5/27/2016	06/09/2015	08/26/2013	3:04/2015	04/19/20016	09/24/2013	19.11.2016	09/13/2016	523/2013	26/28/2017	07/17/2018	08/09/2016	81.02.82.83 88.28.2018	05/30/2017	8100	0.000,000,000	0102/00/10	40.88.804	09/19/2017		01/02/2018	04/10/2018	18.2017	29.04,2018	05/01/2018	130.3017	03/13/2018	67/02/2019	81/20/20/18
US-2013-0177195-A1 01	2013-0118944-81 08	US-2013-0130540-A1 01	}	US-2013-0336514-A1 06	US-2011-0164776-A1 06	2013-0177185-81	08-2016-0281621-01-0	Š.	US 2012 0275616 A1 15	US-2013-0185905-A1 00	2014-0058489-A1 C	US 2015 0172808.41 0	US-2016-0353191-A1 07	US-2014-0270228-A1 08	US-2017-015(257-A1-08	US-2016-0014438-A1 05			2010-0132078-41	2018-0192076-A1	US-2016-0192049-A1   06		US-2016-0192064-A1 01	US-2018-0035201-A1 6/	IS-2016-0192060-A1 10	US-2017-031#381-A1 B	US-2016-0192058-A1 68	B-2018-03198551-61	US-2017-0034612-A1 00	US-2016-0357501-A1 67	.IS-2017 0134845 At . 0
04/19/2012 US	11.18/2012	11/16/2012 US	18/14/8041	08/15/2013 US	08/20/2010 US	2000	96/16/2015 08	12/11/2009	92.22.2011	06/14/2012 US	48.16/2013 US	62/24/2015 US	08/08/2016 US	03/15/2013 US	30, 213,20,14	07/10/2015 US			0100	12/18/2015 (05-	12/03/2015 US		12/29/2015 US	10/11/2017 US	15/29/2015	07/17/2017 US	12/10/2015 US	38/15/2016	07/30/2015 US	43/43/2016 US	37 37 23 45
13/451,298	13/878,394	13/679,668	13/326,038	13/968,180	12/880,548	13/732,193	14741043	12/664,189	13/000/256	13/523,480	13/389,188	14/830/588	15/231,482	13/833,942	15,562,583	14/796,855	147800 360	10 (016 000	14.300,070	14/4/4,825	14/962,849		14/982,786	15/729,854	14/962,647	15/652,113	14/965,635	15/130 176	14/814,068	15/159,836	15/342,641
HISSINED	33788	HSSNED	33055	HSSNED	ISSUED	338888	SSUED	HSSUED	GB088	SSUED	C3088	GB088	ISSUED	ISSUED	03/1531 03/1551	CENSSI	CESTED	000000	dance.	SAME	RSSUED	20100	HSSNED	SSUED	03/88	OB088	CENSSI	G3/88)	SSUED	(SSUED	denss
IJ.	0.00	TI.	nn.	15	5	<b>14.7</b>	E	11 11 11	nu:	nur.	263	é	UT.	UTL	£7.	ากมา	133	1.570	710	2635	חבר	2.7	UTI.	H)	1331	2	710	W)	750	UTL	(7)
SD:	Sn	ns	SI	sn	ns	SD.	g	:us	8	SD:	8	S,	CIS	us	580 300	us	80	S	90	. As	ns	2	US	us	523	<b>5</b> 0	:US	580	us	<b>.08</b> U.S	22
MODULAR AUDIO SYSTEMS AND RELATED ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS	WORKGING FOR HEALTHCORES, TNOVACED READMONES, AND RELATED METHODS	WIEING HARNESS FOR OLGTRING, ELECTRONIC DEVICES INOLIDING SUCH A WIFING HARNESS, AND CARRIENTS INCORPORATING STICH A WIEING MARNESS AND ELECTRONIC FRACE	ALTO DESPETE DE HEADTHONE FOR ROPHONED IN TAR RETENTION	EARBIDS SECURABLE TO USERS: OUTER EARS AND RELATED HEADPHONE SYSTEMS AND METHODS	(103 FIX.MP) Audic Ear Bud Headphone with Extended Curvature	NOD TATELL SASS RODULLAS ALTOS DENDES COMPICIOED TO BAIT SHEESHAG SOLMD PROPIES AND RELATED ARTHORS	audio devices configured to east differing sold profiles and belated astrods	(Von Zippen) Interchangeable Headphone Audio System His Brown Chan	DUMINING PERCOPSONES	ACCESSORY STRUCTURES FOR CONNECTION BETWEEN STRAPS AND RELATED METHODS	ENO SYSTEM AND	APPARATUS AND INCHOIDS RELATED TO A TACTILE WERRICH FOR A OPENIER SYSTEM	CUSTOMIZABLE HEADPHONE AUDIO DRIVER ASSEMBLY, HEADPHONE INCLUDING SUCH AN AUDIO DRIVER INCCRAIX Y AND DELATED METHODIS	GOSSIGNATA MYKLINGA MENDA MENDEN GENVER ASSEMBLY, HEADPHONE INCLUDING SUCH AN AUDIG DRIVER GUSTOMIZABLE HEADPHONE AUDIG DRIVER ASSEMBLY, HEADPHONE INCLUDING SUCH AN AUDIG DRIVER ASSEMBLY AND RELATED METHODS	HENDHYDNES FOR STEREO TATHLE VERANTOR, AND FELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS HENDHYDNES FOR STEREO TATHLE VERANTOR, AND FELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	. ELASTOMERIC COMFORENT FOR EARBUD HEADPHONES AND HEADPHONES INCLUDING SUCH ELASTOMERIC (US	ANASS PORTE FULL FOR CUSTOM CHAS HEADINGCAE DRIVERS, AND RELATED METHODS	ODRIGE, REMOVEMENT VILLERENISTICAL INCLINUAGE CHOLLAN ALIANCE, CERUCIA ACCESSARIA VAIN DEL ATEN-	METHOD SIVER ASSEMBLY, INEXELTINES INCLOUNTS GOOT AN ACOLO PRIVER ASSEMBLY, AND RELATED METHOD SIVER ASSEMBLY, AND RELATED METHOD SIVERAL SIVERA SIVERAL SIVERAL SIVERAL SIVERA SIVERA SIVERAL	HEAGHYETHE LITT VEH WY IN STABILIZE AND LIAMWEE (AS ATTENDED)	METHOD OF CONNECTING CABLE TO HEADPHONE, AND HEADPHONE FORMED USING SUCH METHODS			<del></del>	METHODS OF SEMERATING TWOTHE USER FREEBACK UTLICENS HEADPHONE DEVICES AND FRE ATED SYNTHAS	NETHODS OF GENERATING FACTILE USER FELLENCY UTILIZING HEADPHONE DEVICES AND FREATED SYSTEMS	IN-EAR HEADPHONES HAVING A FLEXIBLE NOZZLE AND RELATED METHODS	N. EAR HEADHANES WITH RETENTION MEMBERS	TACTILE VIBRATION DRIVERS FOR USE IN AUDIO SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR OPERATING SAME	RICTRICAL SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS FOR PROMOTING SMART MORTE ELECTROMIC DENICE. ERNINERS TO ALLERON A WEATHER DESIGN. AUDIO DEVICES AND RELATED METHODS FOR ACCUMING AUDIO DEVICE USE INFORMATION	SOCHLAN COLVINE OW SOCIETY STOLEN
Skullcandy, Inc.	Shuffcandy 11s	Skulleandy, Inc.	Skilleaney Inc	Skulleandy, Inc	Skullbandy, Inc.	Skuleandy Inc	ŝ	Skulloandy, Inc.	Skulpandy Inc	Skulloandy, Inc.	au) Spueainse	Skultsande, Inc	Skulleandy, Inc	Skullcandy, Inc.	Skulicandy Inc. Skulicandy Inc.	Skulicandy, Inc.	SALU candy 1 nc	2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		Ser Appendings	Skulicandy, Inc.		Skulicandy, Inc.	Skulicandy, Inc.	Skulicandy, Inc	Skol cento	Skulicandy, Inc.	Sko candy Inc	Skullcandy, Inc.	Skultcandy, Inc. Skultcandy, Inc.	Skot cerroly fra

8	WHEERS EXPEDIS AND SELVIED WITHOU	<u>«</u>	£-1	PENDING	187433 798	80000000		
Skullcandy, Inc.	HUMAN PEPFORMANCE OPTIMIZATION AND TRAINING METHODS AND SYSTEMS	:ns	HITE.	HSSNED	14/988,244	:01/05/2016	US 2016-0196758 A1	01/02/2021
311 (21)		2	710	03088	10/382,980	5000000		2012.30.80
Skull candy Inc	WERE ISS SYNCHROLN ZATION MECHANISM	HIS	ATT	SSLIFT	12/211 021	08/28/2010	:: IS 2012-0128172	06/04/2013
	300 A00 CO W 90200 300 A4313 L074 C1818 FLIA C3 V433 N. 3411 L41 NAVA 50 310 L44	830	763	CECSS	12/188.881	58.12/2008	2008 0287440	28/38/2011
Skullcandy, Inc.		SD:	U.E.	HISSINED	95/001,305	02/02/2010		09/25/2017
Sko cande fac	RE EXAMINATION OF 996 PAYTENT		1.7	03/88	85/001,36%	08/03/2010		13/38/2016
Skullbandy, Inc.	AUDIO REPRODUCTION DEVICE TARGET SOUND SIGNATURE	sn:	TUT	HISSUED	15/130,048	96/22/2016	US-2016-0302008-A1	02/13/2018
Skullcandy, Inc.	AUDIO REPRODUCTION DEVICE TARGET SOUND SIGNATURE	ns	UTI.	ISSUED	15/189,594	06/22/2016	US-2016-0302007-A1	11/13/2018
Skullcandy, Inc.	Skaitgandy, Inc. AUDIO REPRODUCTION DEVICE TARGET SOUND SIGNATURE	us	UTL	SSUED	13/734,612	01/04/2013		08/15/2017
Set venezutike	GISDARIZING ALIDID REPRODICTION DESIGNS			03/85	34/209 832	03/13/2014	2014/0270884	53.03.50.03
393		S	LT	33088	18/641.078	07/03/2017	15-30-17-6303640-A1	6102/38/20
Skullcandy Inc.		SD:		HSSNED	14/209,517	:03/13/2014	11/01/2016	11/01/2016
	DUAL RING MAGNET APPARATUS (UT.	105		CENSSI		12/18/2012		10/07/2014
Skericandy, Inc.	DENOMINATED SENTINGS ARE DRAINE NO STIMENMESS OF TIMETRICO CHOUS SINTEX ERRICO ROR SINETRINS	8).	335	33((88)	18/98/24/22	8108/36/10	08-2018-0243169-01	03/24/2030
ĉ	PERFORMANCE	6	ě	č	**************************************			0.00
							CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	10000000000000000000000000000000000000
or X Q Q Q	SACSON PORTOR TO BEING PREMICE WAS FOUND AS A SACSON PROPERTY AS A SACSO	8	e S	i N	2000 - Weeken	0.000000		\$200 S
Skolicandy, Inc.	MASS PORTEM FOR THURG FRECHENCY BERFONSES	333	(3)	155(60	14/355,269	88/21/25:13	US2036.0657531	55 31 2016
Skullcandy, Inc.	IN-EAR HEADPHONE FOR IMPROVED RIT AND FUNCTION, AND RELATED METHODS	Sin	JEN.	Hesued	15/836,394	12/08/2017	US-2019-0182576-A1	05/06/2020
Skel panety 10	HEADSHANG WITH ACAPTIVE CONTROLS.	837	130	38088	14/832.523	12/08/30/21	38-2019-0174217-01	03/10/2020
Skullcandy, Inc.	Skulicandy, Inc. NOISE CARCELING HEADPHONES INCLUDING MULTIPLE VIBRATION MEMBERS AND RELATED METHODS.	Sili	d in	PENDING	17/247,177	12/02/2020	110 0010 0100106 01	1000000000
Skellings inc.	MOTOR SECURITING THE SECRET SECURITING THE SECRET S		101	Cacada	13/040,061	9636(84) 603	14-0018010-6102-CD	0202/22/21 88/8/0/08/88
	STREET STREET STORY OF STREET		a Ç		0 0 0 0 0 0 0	9	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	o S
Skul candy Inc	HEADYONE WITH NORE CANDELLATION OF ACCUSTIC NORE PROMITATILE WHATTON DRIVER	SE:	2	SENDING	16/670,861	10/31/2013	US-2020-0088307-41	
Skulicandy, Inc.	ORIVER ASSEMELIES, HEADFPICNES INCLUDING ORIVER ASSEMELIES, AND RELATED METHODS	108	UTL	ISSUED	15/864,307	01/08/2018	US-2019-0215603-A1	10/28/2019
Skolicandy (ac	SECONDO CERTA INVESTIGATION OF THE SECONDO CONTRACTOR SECONDO	200	363)	SKICKS	37/247 324	18/18/2000	-	
Skullcandy, Inc.	Skulioandy, Inc. EYFOLASSES WITH ASSOCIATED TRUE WIRELESS EARRUDS AND RELATED METHODS	:ns	υπ.	PENDING	(63/198,563	10/27/2020		

**RECORDED: 05/01/2023**